DATE : 22/11/2017 ROSCOMMON COUNTY COUNCIL TIME : 16:33:34 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/11/17 TO 17/11/17

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
17/457	Ian Kilmartin	Р	13/11/2017	for the construction of a domestic garage and all			
				associated site development works at			
				20 Ascaill			
				Lisnamult Townland			
				Roscommon			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/11/17 TO 17/11/17

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
17/458	Lidl Ireland GmbH	R	13/11/2017	consisting of amendments to planning permission reference PD16/161 (which amended PD15/344) relating to the demolition of the existing discount foodstore supermarket and construction of a new discount Foodstore Supermarket with ancillary off-licence sales on an overall site measuring 1.15 hectares. The proposed development comprises: 1) The reconfiguration of the internal layout of the permitted store, including reduction of first floor accommodation, with a reduced total gross floor space of 2,338sqm (compared to 2,624 sqm permitted under PD16/161; 2) Alterations to external elevation finishes primarily relating to cladding, glazing positioning and finishes; 3) The net sales area of 1,424 sqm, building position and envelope (i.e. length, width and height) permitted under PD16/161 is unchanged; and 4) Modifications to the roof plan, and site layout (including limited alterations to pedestrian and car parking pave areas and finishes and external plant area) at Williamstown Road Castlerea	REGD.	STRU	LIG. LIG.

Co. Roscommon

DATE: 22/11/2017 ROSCOMMON COUNTY COUNCIL

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/11/17 TO 17/11/17

TIME: 16:33:34 PAGE: 3

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 17/459	APPLICANTS NAME Edel & Aaron McMorrow	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 13/11/2017	for construction of a new dwelling house, domestic garage, access on to the public road with connection to services and associated site development works at Keadew West Td. Keadew Boyle	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
17/460	Kieran & Sinead Neilan	Р	14/11/2017	Co. Roscommon for the demolition of existing habitable dwelling and the construction of a replacement storey and a half type dwelling, installation of a sewerage holding tank and pumping station with connection to mains sewer and all associated site works at Killoy Lecarrow Co. Roscommon			
17/461	Tulsk Parish Services	Р	15/11/2017	to construct an extension to rear and front of existing resource centre at Corbally Townland Tulsk Co. Roscommon			

ROSCOMMON COUNTY COUNCIL PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/11/17 TO 17/11/17

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 17/462	APPLICANTS NAME Peter Gill	APP. TYPE R	DATE RECEIVED 17/11/2017	retention of relocated effluent treatment system and percolation area, associated work and services serving existing dwelling at Cremully and Aghagad Beg, Castlecoote, Co. Roscommon Cremully and Aghagad Beg Castlecoote Co Roscommon	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
17/463	Lisa Hardiman	Р	17/11/2017	Erection of dwelling house and domestic garage, with sewerage treatment plant and percolation area and ancillary site development works at Faltia Oldtown Athlone Co Roscommon			
17/464	Harmac Medical Products Ltd.,	0	17/11/2017	Permission is sought to construct mezzanine office extension within existing factory with external escape stairs and associated services at IDA Business Park Castlerea Co. Roscommon			

Total: 8